SB0378/940513/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 378 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "defined terms" and substitute "definitions of".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike "(A)"; in the same line, strike "a" and substitute ":

<u>(1)</u> <u>A</u>";

in lines 6, 7, and 9, strike "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "<u>(I)</u>", "<u>(II)</u>", and "<u>(III)</u>", respectively; in line 10, after "wheel" insert "<u>; OR</u>

(2) <u>AN ELECTRIC BICYCLE</u>";

strike line 11 in its entirety; strike beginning with "HAS" in line 14 down through "PROPULSION" in line 18 and substitute "<u>IS DESIGNED TO BE OPERATED BY</u> <u>HUMAN POWER WITH THE ASSISTANCE OF AN ELECTRIC MOTOR;</u>

- (2) IS EQUIPPED WITH FULLY OPERABLE PEDALS;
- (3) HAS TWO OR THREE WHEELS;

(4) HAS A MOTOR WITH A RATING OF 500 WATTS OR LESS";

in line 19, strike "(4)" and substitute "(5)"; and in the same line, strike "EQUIPPED WITH AN ELECTRIC MOTOR AND IS".